### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ken Sato	02/15/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sanken Electric Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	3-6-3 Kitano, Niiza-shi		
City:	Saitama		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	352-8666		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13030443

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)663-6363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026636000

Email: michael.mathewson@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Grant K. Rowan

Address Line 1: 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 2: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2201838.141 US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant K. Rowan

Total Attachments: 1

source=2201838\_00141US1\_ASSIGNMENT\_021811#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1303

PATENT REEL: 025950 FRAME: 0671

					Based on	PTO Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15)	(08/03
			Docket Number (Optional)				
Whereas, I/We,	Ken SATO		of.		Saita	ma, Japan	
· · · · —							1
for which an ap	ONDUCTOR DEVI	CE AND	METHO	D OF MA		CTURING THE SAME	
Application Nu  for which an ap					on <u>Fel</u>	bruary 15, 2011 ,an	d
referred to as "assignee is desirous of acquiring Now, therefore, in consi acknowledged, and oth assign and transfer unto entire rights, title and in I/We hereby authorize States Patent to said a behoof, and for the use	the entire right, title and deration of the sum of the good and valuable said assignee the full terest in and to any a land request the Dire assignee, of the entire and behoof of his le	ess is 3  nd interes  f 0  le consider  il and excurred  and all Paractor of the  e right, til  gal repres	-6-3 Kitar one eration, I lusive rigi atents whi ae U.S. F tle, and i sentative	no, Niiza-shame; dollars (\$ We, the a ht to the sa ch may be latent and nterest in a s, to the ful	npplican id invergrante Tradentand to		of is sell, the tes. ited and lent
Executed this	15th	day of	Februa	ary		, 2011	
at Saitama, Jap		-					
	a Inventors or assignees	of record o	of the entir	Kerr e interest or		(Signature) resentative(s) are required. Subj	– mit
X *Total of 1	Form is submitted						

US1DOCS 6478223V1

**RECORDED: 03/14/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 025950 FRAME: 0672